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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/ UE70/UE70LONA.TXT /.PS; start output

dY=A[1+A,/A,Y] dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y] dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y] [ dY=A4[1+A,/AY]

log [dY, * ]

0,0 Tfor achromatic colours X dYy Y
in WN-direction / -1.0 0.0381.8
X -0.5 0.0575.6
0.0 0.11518.0
0.5 0.30156.9
1.0 0.887 180
AylA; = 0.1576

log [dY, * ]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours
in WN-direction /

[/dY = AE*| AIND

Tor achromatic colours X dY, Y

in WN-direction -1.0 0.0381.8
-0.5 0.0575.6
00 0.11518.0
05 0.30156.9
10 0887180
AylA; = 0.1576

/dY = AE* | aBIND

Tfor achromatic colours X dY, logY
in WN-direction -1.0 0.0380.25
-0.5 0.0570.75
00 0115125
05 0301175
10 0.8872.25
AglA; = 0.1576

-0.5 0.0570.75
0.0 0.1151.25
0.5 0.3011.75
1.0 0.8872.25
A /AL =0.1576

A;=0.0302 A = 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|

A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18

1
1
4
1
1
1

A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18

A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

L S

-2,0 0,0
1,0 x=log[Y/Y;g] 0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25 x,=log[Y] -1,0 -05 00 05
180 Y 18 90 180 Y 18 36 18 90

0,0 At =
1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq] 0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
180 Y 18 36 18 90 180 Y

-0,5 0,0 05 x,=log[Y]

36 18 90
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-05 0,0
3,6 18

(0X0]
18

-0,5 0,0
36 18
UE700-7N_1

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=7-1
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.0381.8
-0.5 0.057 5.6
0.0 0.115 18.0|
0.5 0.301 56.9|
1.0 0.887 180
AJJA; =0.1576

Ay =0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinD=7-1
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AjlA; = 0.1576
Ay =0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

AY=A[1+AJAY]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=7-1

A AL = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

UE700-7N

_2'0-!—|---|---

-05 0,0
3,6 18

Lt

'~1,0 -0,5 0,0
18 36 18
UE700-6N_1

]

0,0 9YciELAB

-05 00
36 18

UE700-8N_1

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.0380.2%)
—0.5 0.057 Q.75
0.0 0.115 1.25)
0.5 0.301 175
1.0 0.887 225
AJJA; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A=0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1

0.5
1.0
AJJA; = 0.1576
A1=0.0302 A =0.004]

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x.=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

AY=A[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=7-1

A AL = 0.1576
A1=0.0302 A =0.004]

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18
1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

15 T

1,0 7

05 1

0,0 At =
-1

,0 =05 0,0
18 36 18

UE701-3N_1
2,0 1
15 1

1,0 ]'_ =

1
1
d
0,5 1
1
1

0,0 A
-10 -05 0,0
18 36 18

UE701-5N_1

oy

1
1
b
05 1
1
1

0 d— -

0,
-1,0 -05 0,0
18 36 18

UE701-7N_1

L n

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy dYcieLae/dYinD=7-1
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.038 1.8
-0.5 0.057 56
0.0 0.115 18.0
0.5 0.301 56.9)
1.0 0.887 180
AjJA; = 0.1576

Ay =0.0302 A=0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinp=7-1
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180
AyJA; = 0.1576
A, =0.0302 A= 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=7-1

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; = 0.1576

A, =0.0302 A = 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18
1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
180 Y

15 T

1,0 1

05 1

0,0 At =
=il 0,0 05

,0 -05
18 36 18

1,0 ]'_ =

1
1
d
0,5 1
1
1

0,0 A
-1,0 -0,5
18 36 18

UE701-6N_1

oy

1
1
4
05 1
1
1

o d— .
0,0 05

0,
-1,0 -0,5
18 36 18

UE701-8N_1

TUB-test chart UE70; Colour threshold deRachter+Kittelrrgin: w/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk

Comparison with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

L
0,0 05

90

90

90

dY=A[1+Az/A;Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=7-1

Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.038 025
-0.5 0.057 0.7%
0.0 0.1151.25
0.5 0.301 175
1.0 0.887 2.25|
A lA; =0.1576
A, =0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

Y=A[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=7-1

AJlA; = 0.1576
A.=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=7-1

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; = 0.1576

A, =0.0302 A= 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y
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log [dY, * ]

dY=Aq[1+A /A Y]

0.0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y

in WN-direction
0,5

-05 00 05
36 18 90

-05 00 05
36 18 90

0,5
18 90

oot

-05 00 05
36 18 90

UE700-7N_2

-1.0 0.0361.8
-0.5 0.0515.6
0.0 0.09818.0
0.5 0.24856.9
1.0 0.721180
AJlA; = 0.1287
A;=0.0298 A = 0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=8-3
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.0361.8
-0.5 0.051 5.6
0.0 0.098 18.0|
0.5 0.248 56.9|
1.0 0.721 180
AjJA; =0.1287
A =0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=8-3
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AylA; = 0.1287
Ay =0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yqd
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A /A Y]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=8.3

A AL = 0.1287
A;=0.0298 A =0.003
As=1542 A=0.873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

UE700-7N

log [dY,

]

dY=Aq[1+A,/A1Y]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours

in WN-direction
0,5

oo d—s

25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

o

-0,
3,

Lt

-1,0 -0,
1,8 3,

UE700-6N_2

log [dY,

e

18

e
5 0,0
6 18

e
5 00
6 18

]

0,0 9YciELAB

g

e

-05 00

3,

UE700-8N_2

6 18

90

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

-0.5 0.0510.75
0.0 0.0981.25
0.5 0.2481.75

A, =0.0298 A
A3=1542 f4=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A

(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=8-3
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.036 025
—-0.5 0.051 Q.75
0.0 0.098 125
0.5 0.248 1.75)
1.0 0.721 225
AjJA; = 0.1287
Ay =0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=8-3

0.5

1.0

AJA; = 0.1287
A1=0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=8-3
Xy
=iL{0)
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
AyJA; =0.1287
A, =0.0298 A= 0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

[/dY = AE*| AIND

dY=Aq[1+A5/A1Y]

2.0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y

in WN-direction

-1.0 0.0361.8
-0.5 0.0515.6
0.0 0.09818.0
0.5 0.24856.9
1.0 0.721180

: 1

)|

: '

1

L :
0.0 e

10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

15 T
1,0 7

05 1

0,0 A———tm
-10 -05 00 0,5
1,8 36 18 90

UE701-3N_2

AJlA; = 0.1287
A;=0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLae/dYinD=8-3
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.036 1.8
-0.5 0.051 56
0.0 0.098 18.0
0.5 0.248 56.9)
1.0 0.721 180
AjJA; = 0.1287
Ay =0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=8-3
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180

: 1
)
1
Yy 1
1
1
00 e —

10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

AJA; = 0.1287
A, =0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=8-3

d 1
)|
1
0,5 1
1
1
00 —

"-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

UE701-7N_2

AJA; = 0.1287
A1=0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

TUB-test chart UE70; Colour threshold daRachter+Kittelrign: w/irgb/cmyk —> rgly
b

Comparison with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

—000T 5010

[

/dY = AE* | aBIND

dY=Aq[1+A;/A1Y]

20 Tfor achromatic colours X, dY, logY

in WN-direction
15

-1.0 0.036 0.25
-0.5 0.0510.75
0.0 0.0981.25
0.5 0.2481.75
1.0 0.7212.25

1
0,5 1
1
1
0.0 o —
0,

25 0,75 1,25 1,75
18 36 18 90
UE701-2N_2

1,0 i

15 T
1,0 1

05 1

e
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

UE701-4N_2

AjlA; = 0.1287
A;=0.0298 A = 0.003
A3=1542 A=0.873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A

(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

225 x~log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=8-3
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.036 0©.25)
—0.5 0.051 0.75)
0.0 0.098 1.25)
0.5 0.248 1.75)
1.0 0.721 225
AyJA; =0.1287
A =0.0298 A= 0.003
Az=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq
180 Y

dY=A[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=8-3

90

AglA; = 0.1287
A, =0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq
180 Y

dY=A[1+A5/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=8-3

1

0,5 1

1

]—4 ‘
00 —

"-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90
UE701-8N_2

AlA; = 0.1287
A;=0.0298 A =0.003
A3=1542 A=0873
Rich+Kitt_PO4_095A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y
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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/UE70/UETOLONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output

dY=A[1+A,/AY]

log [dY, * ]

0,0 Ttor achromatic colours X dYy Y
in WN-direction -1.0 0.0361.8
-0.5 0.049 5.6
0.0 0.09 180
05 022 56.9
1.0 0.632180
Ay/A; = 0.1086
A1—00307 A =0.003
=0.633 A =0.883
' As = 0.2041 Rlch+Km PO5_650A

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|
01_|---|'-- s

2
'-1,0 -05 00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE700-1N_3
] dY=A[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=9.0
X dYy Y
-1.0 0.0361.8
—-0.5 0.049 5.6
0.0 0.09 18.0)|
05 0.22 569
1.0 0.632 180
AjJA; = 0.1086
Ay =0.0307 A =0.003
A3=0633 A=0.883
IA5—02041 Rich+Kitt_PO5_650A

! ;_ (xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0 - - - - -

-05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y,d
36 18 90 180 Y

AY=AJ[1+AJAY]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=9.0
X %
-1.0 1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
A,lA; = 0.1086
A =0.0307 A =0.003
As=0.633 A=0.883
I Ag=0.2041 RICh+KIlI PO5_650A

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18
ol >

'-1,0 -0,5 0,0 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Y,d
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE700-5N_3
] dY=A[1+Az/A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinp=9.0

A AL = 0.1086
Al— 0.0307 A = 0.003
=0.633 A=0883

. As = 0.2041 Rlch+Km PO5_650A

! |_ (x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0 - - - - -

-05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y,d
36 18 90 180 Y
UE700-7N_3
UE700-7N

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

log [dY, * ]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours
in WN-direction
-0.5 0.0490.75
0.0 0.09 1.25
05 022 175
1.0 0.6322.25

] A;=0.0307 A
A3=0.633 A =0.883
-A5 0.2041 Rich+Kitt_ POS_650A

! |_ (xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

2,0
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25 x,=log[Y]
18 90 180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=9.0
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.036 025
—0.5 0.049 Q.75
0.0 0.09 125
05 0.22 175
1.0 0.632 225
] AjJA; = 0.1086
, Ay =0.0307 A=0.003
Ag=0.633 A=0.883
IA5 0.2041 Rich+Kitt_PO5_650A

Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18,
—2,0'!_|"'|'" (xy V= )

-05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y;d
36 18 90 180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=9.0

10

] AjJA; =0.1086
] A;=0.0307 A =0.003
A3=0.633 A =0.883

‘ As = 0.2041 Rich+Kitt_PO5_650A

Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18,
20_!_|___|___ (xy V) )

-10 -05 00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE700-6N_3
log [dY, * ]

0,0 9YciELAB

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=9.0
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
] A,/A; =0.1086
, A, =0.0307 A= 0.003
A3=0.633 A =0.883
IA5 0.2041 RICh+KIlt PO5_650A

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
_2'0.!_|---|--- s

05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Ysd
36 18 90 180 Y
UE700-8N_3

]/dY = AE* LABIND dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

20 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y
in WN-direction -1.0 0.036 1.8
-0.5 0.0495.6
00 009 18.0
05 022 56.9
10 0632180
3 Ay/A; = 0.1086
. A;=0.0307 A =0.003
1
1

A3=0.633 A=0.883
As = 0.2041 Rich+Kitt_PO5_650A
;_ (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
- f——

,0

-1,0 -05 00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Y;d
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE701-1N_3

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy dYcieLae/dYinp=9.0
X dY, Y
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